PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Termination of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Wachovia Bank, National Association, as Administrative Agent	05/01/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AMEI Technologies, Inc.
Street Address:	1105 Market Street
Internal Address:	Suite 1100
City:	Wilmington
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19801

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 46

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6533740
Patent Number:	6423061
Patent Number:	6418345
Patent Number:	6261221
Patent Number:	6237602
Patent Number:	6132362
Patent Number:	6117575
Patent Number:	6024691
Patent Number:	5950628
Patent Number:	5766231
Patent Number:	5743844
Patent Number:	5733307
Patent Number:	5724993
Patent Number:	5704904
	DATENT

PATENT REEL: 017596 FRAME: 0631

500103055

Patent Number:	5565005
Patent Number:	5524624
Patent Number:	5507211
Patent Number:	5452407
Patent Number:	5441527
Patent Number:	5437669
Patent Number:	5401233
Patent Number:	5351389
Patent Number:	5314401
Patent Number:	5304210
Patent Number:	5304179
Patent Number:	5269747
Patent Number:	5195941
Patent Number:	5181902
Patent Number:	5156616
Patent Number:	D361555
Patent Number:	D353889
Patent Number:	D348198
Application Number:	10629192
Application Number:	10453835
Application Number:	10453305
Application Number:	10407052
Application Number:	10393541
Application Number:	10370823
Application Number:	10335694
Application Number:	10304231
Application Number:	10180864
Application Number:	10154695
Application Number:	10135662
Application Number:	09875486
Application Number:	09875473
Application Number:	09526136

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)416-8339

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 919 286-8049

Email: PTO_TMconfirmation@mvalaw.com

Correspondent Name: Moore & Van Allen PLLC

Address Line 1: 430 Davis Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: Morrisville, NORTH CAROLINA 27560

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 512485.1154 TPAMEICLE

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Charles L. Evans

Total Attachments: 3

source=tp AMEI Technologies#page1.tif source=tp AMEI Technologies#page2.tif source=tp AMEI Technologies#page3.tif

TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

This **TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS**, dated as of May 1, 2006, is made by Wachovia Bank, National Association, as Administrative Agent (the "Secured Party").

WHEREAS, AMEI Technologies Inc. (the "Grantor") has granted a security interest in certain personal property to the Secured Party, including without limitation a security interest in certain patents, patent applications, and/or patent licenses ("Patents");

WHEREAS, the security interest granted to the Secured Party was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 5, 2004 at Reel 014402 and Frame 0170; and

WHEREAS, the Secured Party has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in all of such Patents, including, without limitation, the Patents identified on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the Secured Party hereby terminates and releases all mortgages, liens, and security interests granted to the Secured Party in the following Patents:

- 1. all of the Grantor's Patents to which the Grantor is a party including those referred to on Schedule A attached hereto;
- 2. all reissues, continuations or extensions of the foregoing; and
- 3. all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claim by the Grantor against third parties for past, present or future infringement of any Patent.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Termination of Security Interest in Patents to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

Secured Party:

WACHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Administrative Agent

By:___ Name:

lame:____

Scott Santa Cruz

Title:

Director

TRI1\360504v1

Schedule A

AMEI Technologies Inc. (Delaware Corporation)

U.S. Patents

Issued Patents

Description:	Patent No.	Issued
LIFTING MECHANISM FOR A TRACTION DEVICE	6533740	3/18/03
HIGH TIBIAL OSTEOTOMY METHOD AND APPARATUS	6423061	7/23/02
PEMF STIMULATOR FOR TREATING OSTEOPOROSIS AND STIMULATI	6418345	7/9/02
FLEXIBLE COIL PULSED ELECTROMAGNETIC FIELD (PEMF) STIMULA	6261221	7/17/01
FLEXIBLE FLUID FORCE GENERATOR	6237602	5/29/01
PULSED ELECTROMAGNETIC FIELD (PEMF) STIMULATION THERAPY	6132362	10/17/00
BATTERY COMPARTMENT	6117575	9/12/00
CERVICAL COLLAR	6024691	2/15/00
INFLATABLE WEARABLE TRACTION DEVICE	5950628	9/14/99
IMPLANTABLE GROWTH TISSUE STIMULATOR AND METHOD	5766231	6/16/98
HIGH EFFICIENCY PULSED ELECTROMAGNETIC FIELD (PEMF)	5743844	4/28/98
BONE ANCHOR HAVING A SUTURE TROUGH	5733307	3/31/98
INFLATABLE SPINAL TRACTION DEVICE	5724993	3/10/98
INFLATABLE LUMBER TRACTION VEST	5704904	1/6/98
IMPLANTABLE GROWTH TISSUE STIMULATOR AND METHOD	5565005	10/15/96
APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR STIMULATING TISSUE GROWTH	5524624	6/11/96
RELEASABLE SOCKET	5507211	4/16/96
METHOD FOR REPRESENTING A PATIENT'S TREATMENT SITE AS	5452407	9/19/95
IMPLANTABLE BONE GROWTH STIMULATOR AND METHOD OF	5441527	8/15/95
SPINAL FIXATION SYSTEMS WITH BIFURCATED CONNECTORS	5437669	8/1/95
CONTOURED TRIANGULAR TRANSDUCER SYSTEM FOR PEMF THERA	5401233	3/28/95
METHOD FOR FABRICATING A CONTOURED TRIANGULAR	5351389	10/4/94
CONFORMABLE PEMF TRANSDUCER	5314401	5/24/94
APPARATUS FOR DISTRIBUTED BONE GROWTH STIMULATION	5304210	4/19/94
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR INSTALLING A SPINAL FIXATION	5304179	4/19/94
DOUBLE-TRANSDUCER SYSTEM FOR PEMF THERAPY	5269747	12/14/93
CONTOURED TRIANGULAR TRANSDUCER SYSTEM FOR PEMF	5195941	3/23/93
DOUBLE-TRANSDUCER SYSTEM FOR PEMF THERAPY	5181902	1/26/93
APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR SUTURE ATTACHMENT	5156616	10/20/92
COMBINED PROGRAMMER AND MONITOR FOR AN IMPLANTABLE	D361555	8/22/95
IMPLANTABLE TISSUE GROWTH STIMULATOR	D353889	12/27/94
INTERLAMINAR CLAMP	D348198	6/28/94

Pending Applications

Description 5	a Appl: No.	Filed
FIXATION DEVICE AND METHOD FOR TREATING CONTRACTURES	10629192	7/29/03
TRACTION DEVICE ADJUSTMENT MECHANISM AND METHOD	10453835	6/3/03
CANTING MECHANISM FOR AN AMBULATORY SUPPORT DEVICE	10453305	6/3/03

TRI1\360504v1

TDUSG I DIOI	Appl No.	Eiled!
DYNAMICALLY ADJUSTABLE STABILIZATION BRACE	10407052	4/3/03
FIELD ADJUSTABLE TRACTION DEVICE	10393541	3/20/03
AMBULATORY CYCLIC TRACTION DEVICE	10370823	2/20/03
TRACTION DEVICE AND ASSOCIATED LIFTING MECHANISMS	10335694	1/2/03
HIGH TIBIAL OSTEOTOMY	10304231	11/26/02
OSTEOTOMY GUIDE AND METHOD	10180864	6/26/02
MEASURMENT DEVICE FOR FITTING A BRACING DEVICE	10154695	5/23/02
PEMF STIMULATOR FOR TREATING OSTEOPOROSIS AND STIMULATI	10135662	4/29/02
TRACTION DEVICE	09875486	6/5/01
CANTING MECHANISM FOR AN AMBULATORY SUPPORT DEVICE	09875473	6/5/01
COMBINED TISSUE/BONE GROWTH STIMULATOR AND EXTERNAL	09526136	3/14/00

TRI1\360504v1

RECORDED: 05/11/2006